3
More information�
schaltbau.com
Contactors
Contactors CPP – 1 pole AC and uni-directional DC NO and NC contactors | Schaltbau
CPP Series
�1 pole
AC and uni-directional DC

Subject to change
Application   CPP series
Ordering key   CPP series
Reliable, robust and economical CPP series
Series, contact configuration
CPP11
CPP21
1 pole AC and uni-directional DC NO contactor
1 pole AC and uni-directional DC NC contactor
Nominal voltage
15 1,500 V
Conv. thermal current
01
02
Ith = 120 A*, CPP21 only (DC NC contactor)
Ith = 200 A*, CPP11 only (DC NO contactor)
Coil voltage
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
Us =   24 V DC
Us =   36 V DC
Us =   48 V DC
Us =   60 V DC
Us =   72 V DC
Us =   84 V DC
Us =   96 V DC
Us = 110 V DC
Auxiliary switches, number / type
---
2x / Snap-action switch S870, change-over,
silver contacts, terminals 45° angled
2x / Snap-action switch S870, change-over,
silver contacts, terminals straight
0
1
2
Example:�      CPP1115-02-C-2
Thanks to many years of experience and expertise in the development of electromechanical switch
gear and the control of arcs, especially DC arcs, Schaltbau has a compact contactor for high rated
insulation voltages in its range with the CPP series. The device, which is available as a NO or NC
contactor, is suitable as a precharging contactor for the large Schaltbau CP and CT series. It can also
be used as a universal contactor.
NO Precharging NO contactor
Use as a classic precharging contac-
tor in the make contact variant:
connecting and disconnecting the
resistor for precharging the DC link
in converters of railway vehicles.
NC Discharging NC contactor
Use as discharge contactor in the
NC contact variant: discharging the
capacitor in the DC link in converters
of railway vehicles or in industrial
test systems.
Universal contactor
NO or NC contactor for switching
single-pole loads for small and
medium switching capacities.
different requirements are placed on electromechanical components.
The new DC contactors are very robust against shock and vibration
loads and meet the requirements of IEC 60077.
Contactors of the CPP series are designed for continuous currents up to
200 A. Among other features, the robust switchgear has a high breaking
and breaking capacity as well as a high short-time rated current. This
ensures long operational reliability. Depending on the application,